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140974TR  Acerola, nat. fresh, fruity, juicy, sourish, of acerola 

10275HU    Almond, type roasted, nat. sweet, full, of roasted almond 

12348AV    Almond, type roasted, nat. sweet, almond nutty roasted 

12307TR    Almond, type Amaretto, nat. sweet, flowery, of bitter almonds 

12113AV    Almond, type Dr. Pepper, nat. almond with a fresh citrus note 

11723TR    Amarena Icecream Cherry, nat. fruity, Amarena cherry, pronounced stone note, milky, creamy 

122170TR  Amarena-Icecream Cherry, nat. fruity, Amarena cherry, pronounced stone note, milky, creamy 

07447TR    Amaretto, nat. sweet, of bitter almonds, flowery 

9013AV Amaretto, nat. slightly woody, sweet, of bitter almonds 

001180 Anise, nat. typical of anise oil 

100190 Anise, nat. typical of anise oil 

100191 Star Anise Oil, nat. typical of star anise 

07037AV    Apple, nat. green, juicy, fresh apple 

07040AV    Apple, nat. sweet, ripe, juicy, fruity apple 

09239AV    Apple, nat. of apples 

09554AV    Apple/Cinnamon, nat. fruity, harmonic spicy of apple with cinnamon 

13447TR    Apple/Crumble, nat. fresh, fruity apple, round of with pleasant butter notes 

140371TR   Apple nat., type green green, fresh, fruity 

140437AV   Apple nat., type red. red, fruity 

09440AV    Apricot, nat. sweet, fruity, of ripe apricot 

07267TR    Banana, nat. sweet, ripe, expressive banana 

12409TR    Banana, nat. sweet, fruity, ripe, expressive banana 

10670TR    Berry, type WF, nat. fruity, juicy, ripe, of red fruits 

07636AV     Berry Mix, nat. sweet, fruity, juicy, ripe berries 

10796TR     Berry Mix, nat. sweet, fruity, juicy, ripe berries 

140252AV   Berry Mix, nat. sweet, fruity, juicy, ripe berries 

9257HU Bitter Almond, nat. stony (cherry, peach, etc.), of bitter almonds 

09179AV    Blackberry, nat. fruity, juicy, slightly floral, of blackberry 

11016AV     Black Currant, nat. fresh, fruity, sweet, of ripe black currant 

08553AV     Black Currant, nat. fruity, sweet, of ripe black currant 

10797TR    Black Forest Fruit Mix, nat. sweet, fruity, ripe, of black forest berries 

111062AV   Black Raspberry, nat. fruity, juicy dark berry notes, of black raspberries 

12018AV     Blood Orange, nat. juicy, peely, fruity, of blood oranges 

07359AV    Blueberry, nat. sweet, fruity, juicy 

13450AV    Brownie, nat. sweet, chocolaty, creamy 

07482HU   Butter, nat. buttery, creamy, sweet, vanilla notes 

07484AV    Butter, nat. typical, of butter, creamy 

7278HU Butter, nat. sourish, fatty, of sour cream 

08614AV    Butterscotch, nat. sweet, buttery-creamy, of caramel 

12055TR Butterscotch, nat./ec. version of 08614AV sweet, buttery-creamy, of caramel 

12364AV    Butter/Toffee, nat. buttery, caramellic sweet 

07600AV    Boysenberry, nat. fruity, juicy of boysenberries 

12104AV    Boysenberry, nat. fruity, juicy, of boysenberries 

10211HU   Caipirinha, nat. fresh, fruit, lime like, round of with rum notes 

08284AV    Calamansi, type orange, nat. sweet, fruity, juicy, ripe, of Calamansi 

08290AV    Calamansi, type green, nat. fresh, fruity, sweet, of green Calamansi 
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08166AV    Caramel, nat. typical, sweet, caramel-like, buttery 

10060HU   Caramel, nat. typical, sweet, caramel-like, buttery 

10614AV    Caramel, nat. sweet, full, vanilla like, slightly creamy, of caramel 

11173AV    Caramel, nat. sweet, balanced vanilla notes, caramel like 

140870TR  Caramel/Coffee, nat. sweet, of caramel, slightly roasted harmonic coffee notes 

10379TR    Chai, nat. intensive, aromatic, spicy, cinnamon notes 

10381TR    Chai, nat. intensive, aromatic, spicy, cinnamon and delicate floral notes 

12153TR    Champagne/Blackcurrant, nat. fresh, fruity, champagne notes 

122325HU  Cheese, Type Fresh Cheese, nat. fine sourish cheesy, of fresh cheese and curd 

13440TR     Cheese cake, nat. sweet, fresh, creamy, delicate citrus notes 

111042TR   Cheese cake, nat. sweet, creamy, floral fruity, of cheese cake 

07437AV    Cherry, nat. sweet, fruity, of black cherry 

07438TR    Cherry, nat. sweet, fruity, of black cherry 

07496AV    Cherry, nat. fresh, fruity, juicy, ripe, of cherry 

07499TR    Cherry, nat. fresh, fruity, juicy, ripe, of cherry 

12422TR    Cherry, nat. fruity, juicy, ripe cherry, stone note (Type emeukal) 

12417TR    Cherry, nat. fruity, juicy, ripe cherry 

09470AV    Cherry, type sour cherry, nat. fruity, ripe, juicy, of sour cherry 

09616AV    Cherry, type sour cherry, nat. fresh, fruity, juicy, of sour cherry 

111047TR  Cherry, type Hustinetten, nat. sweet fruity, of cherry, slightly of mint, cooling 

07343TR    Cinnamon, nat. cinnamon-like, sweet, spicy 

12930HU    Citrus nat., type Agrum Citrus, blend of grapefruit, orange, mandarin, lemon and lime 

140524AV  Citrus, type Agrum, nat. Citrus, blend of grapefruit, orange, mandarin, lemon and lime characters. 

2284HU Citrus/Spice, type Curacao, nat. fruity, peely, of bitter orange, spicy 

08242AV    Cocoa, nat. sweet, full, aromatic, dark, delicate cocoa notes 

09202AV    Coconut, nat. sweet, full, of desiccated coconut 

10061HU   Coconut, nat. sweet, full, of desiccated coconut 

10499AV    Coconut, nat. sweet, slightly fatty, full, of coconut 

12319TR    Coconut, nat. sweet, full coconut taste 

10494AV    Coconut, type BO, nat. harmonic, sweet, juicy, slightly milky, of coconut 

11515AV    Coconut, type BO, nat. sweet, full, slightly milky, of coconut cream 

12843HU    Cocos-Crème, type RA, nat. vanillic, coconut with creamy/milky aftertaste 

140404HU  Coconut-Crème, type RA, nat. vanillic, coconut with creamy/milky aftertaste 

 
09196AV    Coffee, nat. aromatic, harmonic, mild, coffee notes 

10067TR    Coffee, nat. harmonic, mild, coffee with milk 

09657AV    Coffee, type Cappuccino, nat. aromatic, harmonic, mild, coffee and milk notes 

09660AV    Coffee, type Cappuccino, nat. aromatic, harmonic, mild, coffee and milk notes 

111000AV  Coffee, type Cappuccino, nat. harmonic, milky, of coffee 

111004AV  Coffee, type Cappuccino, nat. aromatic, harmonic, mild, milk notes, of coffee 

10070TR    Coffee, type Latte Macchiato, nat. aromatic, slightly roasted coffee notes 

07228TR    Cola, nat. typical, of cola, slight lemon note 

07229TR    Cola, nat. typical, of cola, aromatic, slight lime note 

07274TR    Cola, nat. typical, of cola 

10307TR    Cola, nat. full, fresh, citrus like, slight spicy notes 

111002HU  Cola, nat. fresh, aromatic, citrus-like, of cola 
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10204TR    Cola/Cherry, nat. aromatic, of cola, cherry 

07385TR    Cola/Lime, nat. of cola, fresh, lime notes, lemon notes 

07386TR    Cola/Lime, nat. of cola, limy, terpene-like 

07387TR    Cola/Lime, nat. of cola, of lime, fresh 

07388TR    Cola/Lime, nat. of lime, of cola, terpene-like, earthy 

07418TR    Cola/Lemon, nat. of cola, of lemon, fresh, juicy 

07420TR    Cola/Lemon, nat. of cola, of lemon, of lime, terpene-like 

111007TR   Condensed Milk, nat. milky, of condensed milk 

13452AV    Cookies/Cream, nat., Type C&C sweet, creamy, delicate chocolate notes 

09106TR    Cranberry, nat. fruity, floral, of fresh cranberries 

12369AV    Cranberry, nat. sweet, fruity, ripe, jam like 

07443AV    Cream, nat. creamy, sweet, vanilla-like 

140273TR  Cream Pudding, type Panna Cotta, nat. sweet, vanilla-like, of cream 

140812AV  Cream/Vanilla, nat. of butter, slightly of vanilla 

07440AV    Cream/Yoghurt, nat. fresh, acidulous of yoghurt, slightly creamy 

07446AV    Cream/Yoghurt, nat. fresh, sour, of yoghurt, creamy 

140559AV   Crème Fraiche, nat. fresh, slightly sourish / creamy 

140529AV  Dates, nat. sweet, fruity, ripe 

09020AV     Earl Grey, nat. floral, fresh, of bergamot, delicat citrus notes 

09590AV     Egg nog, nat. aromatic, of egg with vanilla and rum notes 

10141AV    Elderflower, nat. sweet, slightly honey like and floral, of elderflower 

08005AV    Euca/Menthol, nat. fresh, strong, minty 

10064TR    Euca/Menthol, nat. harmonic, fresh, strong, minty, cooling 

08401AV    Fig, nat. sweet, full, pulpy, ripe fig 

10631AV    Ginger Ale, type Schweppes, nat. harmonic, of ginger, lemon-like 

140405TR  Gingerbread nat. sweet, spicy, aromatic, with light honey note 

12151AV    Gooseberry, nat. sweet, fruity, of jam 

10102AV    Grape, type Concord, nat. juicy, fruity, floral, aromatic. of concord grapes 

09482AV    Grapefruit, nat. fresh, fruity, juicy, of grapefruit 

12214HU    Grapefruit Pink, nat. fresh citrus with typical pink/sulphery grapefruit notes 

10165HU   Hazelnut, nat. nutty, slightly roasted, of hazelnut 

10217AV    Hazelnut, nat. nutty, slightly roasted, of hazelnut 

10615AV    Hazelnut, nat. nutty, slightly roasted, of hazelnut 

10620AV    Hazelnut, nat. full, harmonic, sweet, roasted hazelnut 

111005TR   Hazelnut, type KB, nat. sweet, creamy, of vanilla, chocolate and hazelnuts 

08789ET Honey, nat. sweet, mild, pleasant spicy 

14004AV    Honey, nat. intensive of honey 

10086AV     Iced Sugar, nat. floral, fruity, cooling, of ice candy 

12784ET Iced Sugar, nat. floral, fruity, cooling, of ice candy 

10039AV    Jasmine, nat. sweet, delicate floral, of jasmine 

10552AV    Kiwi, nat. fresh, fruity Kiwi 

12335ET Kiwi, nat. fruity, ripe, green, of kiwis 

140343TR  Lavender, nat. floral, of lavender 

003070 Lemon, nat. fruity, fresh, juicy, slightly peely, of lemon 

05446HU   Lemon, nat. strong, of wild lemon 

07248TR    Lemon, nat. fresh, fruity, peely, juicy 
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07396TR    Lemon, nat. juicy, fresh, fruity 

1078AV Lemon, nat. fresh, fruity, of lemon 

9357AV Lemon, nat. fruity, juicy, peely, of lemon 

09163AV    Lemon Balm, type Ricola, nat. fresh, aromatic, slightly floral, of lemon balm and diverse herbs 

140432AV  Lemon/Biscuit, nat. creamy, caramelic, fresh buttery 

12088TR    Lemon/Lime, nat., Type 7up of lemon 

07342AV    Lime, nat. of lime, typical, fresh 

559880 Lime, nat. typical of lime 

10248TR    Lumumba, nat. balanced rum/cocoa mix 

140312AV  Lychee, nat. aromatic, fruity, slight floral notes 

10549AV    Malt, nat. sweet, malty, of burnt sugar 

12926AV     Maple Sirup, nat. sweet, slightly malty, of maple sirup 

07339AV    Mandarine, nat. typical, fresh fruity 

07340AV    Mandarine, nat. typical, fresh, fruity 

07341AV    Mandarine, nat. typical, fruity 

10137AV    Mango, nat. sweet, ripe, pulpy, of mango 

12154TR    Mango, nat. fruity, ripe, tropical, of mango 

12362TR    Marshmallow, nat. fruity, citrus floral, sweet 

12300AV    Melon, nat. floral, fruity, sweet honey 

08322AV    Milk, nat. sweet, full, of fresh milk 

140423AV   Mirabel Plum, nat. full, fruity, ripe, with juice notes 

140814HU  Mixed Fruit Tea, nat. full, aromatic, fruity, round of with a delicate cinnamon note 

09179AV    Mora/Blackberry, nat. fruity, juicy, slightly floral, of blackberry 

09135AV    Muesli, nat. sweet, full, fruity, cereal notes, nutty 

09547AV     Mulled wine, nat. aromatic, spicy, with a smooth wine note 

07635TR    Multifruit, nat. fruity, full, aromatic, slight exotic notes 

12202TR     Nougat, type Montelimar, nat. sweet, of pistachio and almond, round of with delicate slightly floral honey 

09572AV    Orange, nat. sweet, fruity, peely, of orange 

07199AV    Orange, nat. fruity, fresh, juicy and peely of orange 

07390AV    Orange, nat. juicy, fresh, fruity 

08422AV    Orange, nat. juicy, fruity, expressive, of orange 

4045AV Orange, nat. typical, of orange, fruity 

4296AV Orange, nat. typical, of orange 

6198AV Orange, nat. strong of orange 

09283AV    Orange, type Fanta, nat. fruity, peely and juicy of orange 

08368AV    Orange, type Juice Or., nat. expressive, fruity, juicy, of orange 

09264TR    Orange, type Juice Or., nat. juicy, fruity, expressive, of orange 

09550AV    Orange/Passionfruit, nat. fruity, sweet, ripe, exotic, of orange 

08847AV    Orange Blossom, nat. floral, slightly sweet, of orange blossom 

11018TR     Oriental Apple, nat. fruity, juicy, full, round of with a slight anise note 

11675AV    Panna Cotta, nat. sweet, vanilla-like, of cream 

122169AV  Panna Cotta/Berry Mix, nat. rich, creamy, vanilla notes, fruity, juicy berry mix 

140278TR  Panna Cotta/Berry Mix, nat. rich, creamy, vanilla notes, fruity, juicy berry mix 

11110AV    Papaya, nat. fresh, pulpy, ripe, sweet 

08095AV    Passionfruit, nat. aromatic fruity, ripe, delicate exotic notes 

08055AV    Peach, nat. fresh, ripe, juicy, of peach 
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09406AV    Peach, nat. fresh, ripe, juicy, of peach fruit pulp 

10790TR    Peanut, nat. full, slightly fatty roasted notes, of peanut 

07405TR    Pear, nat. of pear, fresh, juicy 

07427TR    Pear, nat. of pear, juicy, fresh, fruity 

0408AV Peppermint, nat. fresh, strong cooling, of peppermint 

04042AV    Peppermint, nat. fresh, cooling, leafy, of peppermint 

05498AV    Peppermint, nat. fresh, cooling, leafy, of peppermint 

07184AV    Peppermint, nat. fresh, minty 

3045AV Peppermint, nat. fresh, cooling, green-leafy, of peppermint 

8595AV Peppermint, nat. typical of peppermint 

9160AV Peppermint/Menthol, nat. fresh, of peppermint, strongly cooling 

10079AV     Pina Colada, nat. balanced fruity, sweet, of pineapple and coconut 

10249TR     Pina Colada, nat. fruity pineapple/coconut mix 

140263AV   Pina Colada, nat. balanced fruity, sweet, of pineapple and coconut 

08622AV    Pineapple, nat. fresh, fruity pineapple 

10175AV    Pistachio, nat. full, aromatic, of pistachio 

10554AV    Plum, nat. full, fruity, ripe, juice notes 

10560AV    Plum, nat. fresh, fruity, juicy plum 

08650AV    Pomegranate, nat. fruity, fresh, sweet, of pomegranate 

10036AV    Pomegranate, nat. fresh, fruity, slight green, acerb and astringent notes 

12156AV    Pomegranate/Raspberry, nat. fresh, fruity, slightly green, with a pleasant fresh raspberry note 

8728HU Pudding, nat. expressive, sweet, spice, citrus and dried fruit notes 

10635AV    Quince, nat. fruity, full, slightly floral / acerb, of quince 

10642AV    Quince, nat. fruity, fresh, aromatic, slightly acerb, of quince 

14049TR    Quince, nat. fruity, fresh, aromatic, slightly acerb, of quince 

10874AV    Raspberry, nat. fruity, fresh, slightly floral notes, of raspberry 

09515AV    Raspberry, nat. fruity, juicy, floral, of raspberries 

07564AV    Raspberry, nat. fruity, juicy, floral, of raspberries 

111014AV  Raspberry, nat. balances, delicate fruity, ripe, of raspberries 

13446TR    Raspberry/Biscuit sweet, fruity, vanilla like, biscuit with raspberries 

08242AV    Raspberry/Milk, nat. fruity, of raspberry, milky 

08015AV    Red Berry Mix, nat. sweet, fruity, ripe, red berry mix 

10798TR     Red Berry Mix, nat. sweet, fruity, ripe, red berry mix 

122182 Red Berry/Cream, nat. Type Vimpy full,  fruity, red berries with creamy/vanilla like notes 

12110AV     Root Beer, nat. medicinal 

140488TR   Rose Hip, nat. slightly sweet, fruity, ripe, slightly acerb 

09595AV    Rum, nat. full, harmonic, balanced, of rum 

09676HU   Salvia, nat. fresh, herbal, slightly woody, of salvia 

09111TR     Sea Buckthorn, nat. full, aromatic, fruity, of buckthorn 

09118TR     Sea Buckthorn, nat. expressive, ripe, acerb, of sea buckthorn 

12379AV     Sea Buckthorn, nat sulphery, fruity, sourish 

11011AV    Soursop, nat aromatic, floral, delicat fruity notes, of soursop 

09260TR    Spearmint, nat. sweet, fresh, herbal-green, of spearmint 

08699HU   Spice, nat. sweet, full, spicy, of cinnamon and clove 

13022HU    Spice Cookie/Bisquit, nat. sweet, spicy cinnamon notes, slighty of caramel 

07239AV    Strawberry, nat. sweet, fruity, full, fresh strawberries 



No. Flavour Sensorial Description 

Flavour Collection – Natural Flavours 
Kebelco AB 

7/8 

 

 

 

07486AV    Strawberry, nat. of ripe, sweet, fresh strawberries 

07487TR    Strawberry, nat. of ripe, sweet, fresh strawberries 

07488AV    Strawberry, nat. of fresh strawberries, green 

07490AV    Strawberry, nat. sweet, fruity, ripe, of fresh strawberries 

07495AV    Strawberry, nat. sweet, fruity, ripe, creamy, of strawberries 

08873HU   Strawberry, nat. sweet, fruity, ripe, of fresh strawberries 

09237AV    Strawberry, nat. of juicy, fresh strawberry 

13445TR    Strawberry Cheesecake, nat. fresh, fruity, cheese cake with strawberry 

11340AV    Strawberry, nat. / economic version sweet, fruity, ripe, creamy 

09203AV    Strawberry/Cream, nat. sweet, fruity, ripe, of fresh strawberries, with creamy notes 

10244TR    Strawberry Margarita, nat. fresh, fruity, strawberry/citrus mix 

08239AV    Strawberry/Milk, nat. sweet, full fruity, of strawberry, milky 

12155AV    Strawberry/Panna Cotta, nat. sweet, fruity with a vanilla note 

10068HU   Strawberry/Yoghurt, nat. fruity, ripe, strawberry/yoghurt mix 

122240AV   Tea, nat. Type Green Tea harmonic, floral, slight hay notes, of green tea 

122245AV   Tea, nat. Type Green Tea harmonic, floral, slight hay notes, of green tea 

140283TR  Tiramisu, nat. sweet, cremy, vanilla like, round of with balanced coffee and Amaretto 

notes 

10610TR    Tropic, nat. sweet, ripe, exotic notes, of mango and passion fruit 

122173AV   Tropic, nat. Type Cocopine expressive, fruity, tropical, of mango and pineapple 

10104AV     Tropical Mix, nat. fresh, fruity, juicy mix of citrus and tropical fruits 

09153AV     Tutti Frutti, nat. fresh, fruity, juicy, slightly sweet 

07329AV    Vanilla, nat. of Vanilla, anisic, buttery, balsamic 

07321AV    Vanilla, nat. typical, of Bourbon Vanilla 

07322AV    Vanilla, nat. typical, of Bourbon Vanilla 

07330AV    Vanilla, nat. of Vanilla, anisic 

12193AV     Nat. Bourbon Vanilla Sweet vanillic typical Bourbon pods character 

12107AV     Vanilla Cream nat. sweet, creamy, full, of vanilla pudding 

08825AV    Vanilla/Cocoa, nat. sweet, full, of Bourbon Vanilla, with fine cocoa notes 

12130AV    Vanilla/Cocoa, nat. sweet, of vanilla beans and cocoa 

111006TR   Vanilla Milkshake, nat. sweet, creamy, milky, harmonic vanilla notes 

10309ET Violet, nat. floral, of violet, with a delicat anise note 

10312ET Violet, nat. floral, of violet, with a delicat anise note 

11344AV    Whisky, type “Baileys”, nat. slightly of vanilla, chocolaty, delicate Whisky notes 

10251TR     White Russian, nat. balanced, of rum, with full cream and vanilla notes 

09584AV    Wine, nat. balanced, delicat acerbity and acidity of a sparkling wine 

09583TR    Wine, nat balanced, delicat acerbity and acidity of a sparkling wine 

122315AV  Woodruff, nat. sweet, coumarin like, of woodruff 

07444AV    Yoghurt, nat. fresh, sour, of yoghurt 

07494HU   Yoghurt, nat. fresh, sour, of yoghurt 

140759TR  Yoghurt, nat. fresh, sour, slightly creamy, yoghurt 

12009AV    Zabaglione, nat. of Vanilla and rum 
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OM KEBELCO 
Kebelco AB är ett distributörs- och agenturföretag som 
levererar högkvalitativa ingredienser och råvaror till den 
svenska livsmedelsindustrin. Vårt breda utbud och goda 
servicekänsla gör oss till en fullgod samarbetspartner. 
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